502691812 02/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2738418

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YAEL NEMIROVSKY	02/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHNION RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION LTD.
Street Address:	TECHNION CITY, CANADA BLDG.
City:	HAIFA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	32000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13141694

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)683-4707

 Phone:
 703 838 5568

 Email:
 mail@i-p.co.il

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: RECHES PATENTS

Address Line 1: 211 NORTH UNION STREET, SUITE 100

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8227-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OREN RECHES
Signature:	/OREN RECHES/
Date:	02/24/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=8227-US-Assignment-Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032278 FRAME: 0081

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Yael Nemirovsky residing at 7 Golda Meir Street, 34982 Haifa, Israel; have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto Technion Research and Development Foundation LTD., a corporation of Israel, having its principal place of business at Technion City, Canada Bldg., Haifa 32000, Israel, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in US Patent Application serial number 13/141,694 having a filing date of 09-13-2011, and is entitled TERAMOS-TERAHERTZ THERMAL SENSOR AND FOCAL PLANE ARRAY

Together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof or any foreign patent application which claims priority from the application;

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Yael Nemirovsky	Shira Rotman
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
Yael Veni roudy	Shira Rotman
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
Feb 19, 2014	Maale Avshalom 66, Tivon, Israel3669466

1

PATENT REEL: 032278 FRAME: 0082